

2217 US Highway 70 E Garner, NC 27529 (919)792-6420 web: www.viztek.net

Viztek & 20/20 Imaging Customers,

Microsoft[™] has made a public announcement regarding a security flaw in Internet Explorer, Understanding that Internet Explorer is an integral part of using the web enabled features of our products we wanted to make the following information available to you.

Microsoft[™] is aware of a limited targeted attack utilizing a Zero-Day Exploit identified in Internet Explorer Versions 6 through 11. The vulnerability attempts to gain memory access to a PC and bypass Windows protection systems to gain control of that PC via a Flash SWF object on a website.

Although this attack is very limited in scope there are a few options to consider that can help protect you and your company until Microsoft creates a patch for IE:

- Option 1: Disable Flash Plug-In within Internet Explorer. (May cause some Internet sites to not function properly.)

Contact your IT department for instruction or you can find instructions here.

- Option 2: Install Microsoft's EMET version 4.1 or 5.0. This small tool breaks (and/or detects) the exploit.

Here is a safe link that provides details:

http://www.fireeye.com/blog/uncategorized/2014/04/new-zero-day-exploittargeting-internet-explorer-versions-9-through-11-identified-in-targetedattacks.html

Best regards,

Stephen Hathaway Vice President of Operations Viztek, LLC